

Government of Pakistan, Pakistan Railways, Locomotive Factory, Risalpur. Ph. # (0937) 842526-30. Fax # (0937) 842504.

.



No. <u>1015-W/1/AEN/2023-24</u> <u>1015-W/2/AEN/2023-24</u> 1015-W/3/AEN/2023-24 Dated: 08/04/2024

## PAKISTAN LOCOMOTIVE FACTORY, RISALPUR

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited by the Managing Director, Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur from the reputed firms which are registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (Renewal 2022) for the following Civil Engineering Works in Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur on Pakistan Railway's Schedule rates, 2016.

S. No.	Particulars	Approx. Cost of Works	Earnest Money	Period of completion	Rates
1	Special Repair to China Rest House, at Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur.	1499960/-	5%	Two months	Pakistan Railway's Composition Schedule Rates 2016
2	Special Repair to Category IV Houses, at Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur.	1732303/-	5%	Two months	Pakistan Railway's Composition Schedule Rates 2016
3	Special Repair to MD Rest House, at Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur.	1310154/-	5%	Two months	Pakistan Railway's Composition Schedule Rates 2016

Tender documents can be obtained from the Office of Assistant Executive Engineer (Incharge), Administration Building, Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur on payment of Rs.2000/- (non-refundable) from 15.04.2024 to 30.04.2024 on any working day till 14:00 hours.

Tenders will be received upto 11:00 hours on 02.05.2024 in the office of Senior Accounts Officer, Pakistan Locomotive Factory, Risalpur and will be opened at 11:30 hours on the same date in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives.

No tender document will be sold on the date of opening.

(SHEHREYAR KHAN) Assistant Executive Engineer for Managing Director Pakistan Locomotive Factory Risalpur (Ph. 0937-842523-30)